

Notes:

Sponsors:		Enactment Date:	
Attachments:	032717 Agenda Summary.pdf, Project No. 53401 - South Boulevard, Rochester Hills.pdf	Enactment Number:	
Contact:		Hearing Date:	
Drafter:		Effective Date:	
History of Legis	lative File		

but.	Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
------	---------------	--------------	-------	---------	----------	-----------	-----------------	---------

Text of Legislative File 2017-0153

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement approval between the Board of Commissioners (BOARD) for the County of Oakland and the City of Rochester Hills for the resurfacing improvements on South Boulevard from east of Crooks Road to west of Livernois Road, and from east of John R Road to west of Dequindre Road in the amount not-to-exceed \$268,446.00; Road Commission for Oakland County, Beverly Hills, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Cost Participation Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Board of Commissioners (BOARD) for the County of Oakland for the resurfacing improvements on South Boulevard from east of Crooks Road to west of Livernois

Road, and from east of John R Road to west of Dequindre Road in the amount not-to-exceed \$268,446.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.